

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2363/2022

Assiya Bano

.....Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Wani, Advoate.

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.11.2022**

Issue notice to the respondents.

Steps for service within one week.

Subject to petitioner's taking steps, Registry to issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on 13.12.2022.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
**05.11.2022**  
*Shivalee*