

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2363/2022  
CM No. 6413/2022

Assiya Bano

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Wani, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing response.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 27.03.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
31.12.2022  
*Renu*