

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2363/2022

Assiya Bano

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Wani, Advocate

V/s

UT of Ladakh and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.03.2023**

Adjourned due to non-availability of learned counsel for the respondents.

List again on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
27.03.2023.  
Vinod, PS