

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
ATJAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2363/2022  
CM No. 6413/2022

Assiya Bano

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 25.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
19.07.2023  
Renu

