

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT JAMMU.
(Through Virtual Mode)

WP (C) No. 2363/2022

Assiya Bano

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafiq Ahmad Wani, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of Ladakh & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.10.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that reply stands already filed in the month of March, 2023, copy whereof has been furnished to him but the same is not on record.

Registry to trace out the reply and place it on record after its digitization, however, if the same is not traceable, learned counsel for the respondent shall place a copy of the reply on record.

List on 10th November, 2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

6th, October, 2023.

"Ab. Rashid"