

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2363/2022

Assiya Bano

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Wani, Advocate

Vs

UT of Ladakh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2023

Response has been filed by the respondents. However, the same is not on the digital file.

Registry is directed to digitize the response filed by the respondents and place the same on the digital file.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the record with respect to the subject matter of the writ petition on the next date of hearing.

List on 28th February, 2024.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu
20.12.2023
Vinod, PS