

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

08

Case: WP(C) No. 2363/2022

Assiya Bano

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafiq Ahmed Wani, Advocate.

vs

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
01.03.2024

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file response with an advance copy to counsel opposite.

List on **26.04.2024**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
01.03.2024
Abinash