

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

**WP(C) No. 2363/2022
CM No. 6413/2022**

Assiya Bano

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of Ladakh and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudhan, Adv, vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

20.05.2024

Objections on behalf of the respondents are filed.

The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List again on 29th July, 2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

20.05.2024

"Shamim Dar"