

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode from Srinagar)

WP(C) no. 2363/2022

Assiya Bano

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of Ladakh Th. Commr. Secy. Housing and
Urban Dev. Deptt. and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suman Sudhan, Adv. vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

29.11.2024

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit in terms of order dated 14.10.2024.

List on 03.02.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.11.2024
"Imtiyaz"